HOT LUNCH

www.munchalunch.com

Friday May 3 — Pepperoni Pizza
Wednesday May 8 — Edos

Friday May 10 — Cheese Pizza
Friday May 17 — Pepperoni Pizza
Wednesday May 22 — Boston Pizza
Friday May 24 — Cheese Pizza
Friday May 31 — Pepperoni Pizza
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Dates To Remember

Community Cleanup

On Tuesday May 7% we will be doing our
community clean up in the village. It will
start after recess and students will be
back before lunch. Please ensure your
child is wearing appropriate footwear
and clothing for the event as well as
sunscreen and hats. We will be
supplying students with gloves and vests.

Parent Volunteers

With spring field trips starting to be
planned, just a reminder if you would like
to volunteer you need to have a current
criminal record check. You can pick up
the forms from the office. Criminal
record checks are valid for 3 years if you
are unsure if yours is still valid, please
contact the office.

PAC NEWS

The next PAC meeting is
Monday May 13" at 5:30 in the
meeting room.

Growing smiles pick up is
tentatively May 15. Those that
ordered will be contacted for
pick up instructions.

Tuesday May 71" - Village Cleanup
Monday May 13" -PAC meeting

Wednesday May 15- Growing Smiles order
pickup

Monday May 20- Victoria Day no school
Wednesday May 22- Welcome to Kindergarten

PUBLIC LIBRARY NEWS 250-786-5765
Hours

Monday-Wednesday 2:00-7:00

Thursday & Friday 2:00-6:00

Saturday 9:00-3:00

Sundays Closed

Parent and Tots Play Group

Drop in parent social and baby/tot/kids playtime.

Mondays from 10-11:30

Welcome To Kindergarten and Ready Set Learn

Welcome to Kindergarten will be held on
Wednesday May 22 in the school gym at
10:30-11:30. All children who will be
attending Kindergarten at Pouce next year
are invited to attend.

We will also welcome 3 and 4 year olds who
live in our catchment area to come as part of
the Ready Set Learn program. Please
contact the school if you are attending to
ensure that we have enough kits for
everyone.

New Emall Address

We have a new email address for attendance updates, afterschool changes, or general questions
please use pce@sd59.bc.ca Please let us know if your student will not be in attendance, emails
go out every morning at 9:00 to any unexcused absences.
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